MISC. 103 Page 150 662547 Filed for Record Jan 5 1945 at 3 PM.

STATE OF HIMMESOTA) ( SS CCUNTY OF ST.LOUIS)

Sec.2

TO <u>B.G.RILLING</u> GREETING: Reposing implicit trust and confidence in your integrity and ability, I, FRED ASH, do hereby appoint you, the said <u>B.G. RILLING</u> to the office of Deputy Olerk of the District Court within and for said St.Louis County; to have and to hold said office as provided by law, effective as of <u>January 1st</u>, 1945

Given under my hand and official seal this <u>5th</u> day of December 1944.

Fred Ash Clerk of the District Court

The foregoing appointment is hereby approved.

<u>Nartin Hughes</u> <u>Edward Freeman</u> <u>E.J.Kenny</u> <u>Wm. J. Archer</u> <u>Mark Nolan</u> Judges of the 11th Judicial

District. Dated at Duluth, Minnesota, this 5th day of Jan., 1945.

STATE OF MINHESOTA)SS COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS)

I do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the Mnited States, the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and discharge the duties of the office of Deputy Clerk of the District Court faithfully and impartially, according to the best of my learning, judgment and discretion. So Help Me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of January 1945

Harry J. Moon . . Deputy Clerk of District Court St.Louis County, Minn.

> District Court Seal

Office of Register of Deeds

STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of St.Louis I hereby certify that the within Instrument was filed in this office for record Jan.5,1945 at 3 P H. and was duly entered in Book103 of Misc.Page 150. Chas Calligan, Register of Deeds By W.E.Anderson

DEPUTY

10443